16
May 8, 2013
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Colour
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
PAR16
50974* H40PAR16/NFL/2.5M/130V/STD 40 E26 130 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 530 2 500 400 120
50975* H60PAR16/NFL/2.5M/130V/STD 60 E26 130 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 1 100 2 500 650 120
PAR20
51084* H35PAR20/NFL/2.5M/120V/STD 35 E26 120 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 630 2 500 315 15
51083* H35PAR20/NFL/5M/130V/STD 35 E26 130 2 800 28 Narrow Flood 630 5 000 235 15
50738* H50PAR20/NFL/2.5M/120V/STD 50 E26 120 2 800 28 Narrow Flood 1 050 2 500 550 15
10391*¹ H50PAR20/NSP/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 13 Narrow Spot 1 200 5 000 410 15
51146* H50PAR20/NFL/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 28 Narrow Flood 1 050 5 000 410 15
PAR30
10382* H50PAR30/NSP/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 13 Narrow Spot 5 000 5 000 495 15
10383* H50PAR30/NFL/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 2 000 5 000 495 15
10381* H50PAR30/FL/2.5M/120V/STD 50 E26 120 2 800 40 Flood 1 350 2 500 660 15
50739* H50PAR30/FL/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 40 Flood 1 350 5 000 495 15
50016* H75PAR30/NSP/2.5M/120V/STD 75 E26 120 2 800 10 Narrow Spot 8 000 2 500 1 100 90
10387*¹ H75PAR30/NSP/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 2 800 13 Narrow Spot 8 000 5 000 825 15
10386*¹ H75PAR30/NFL/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 2 800 30 Narrow Flood 2 000 5 000 825 15
10385* H75PAR30/FL/2.5M/120V/STD 75 E26 120 2 800 40 Flood 2 000 2 500 1 100 15
50740* H75PAR30/FL/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 2 800 40 Flood 2 000 5 000 825 15
PAR30LN
50229* H50PAR30/LN/NSP/2.5M/120V/STD 50 E26 120 2 800 9 Narrow Spot 5 000 2 500 660 90
50084* H50PAR30/LN/NFL/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 2 000 5 000 495 15
10384* H50PAR30/LN/FL/2.5M/120V/STD 50 E26 120 2 800 40 Flood 1 350 2 500 660 15
50741* H50PAR30/LN/FL/5M/130V/STD 50 E26 130 2 800 40 Flood 1 350 5 000 495 15
50052* H75PAR30/LN/NSP/2.5M/120V/STD 75 E26 120 2 800 9 Narrow Spot 8 000 2 500 1 100 15
50050*¹ H75PAR30/LN/NFL/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 2 800 24 Narrow Flood 2 400 5 000 825 15
50051* H75PAR30/LN/NFL/2.5M/120V/STD 75 E26 120 2 800 25 Narrow Flood 2 400 2 500 1 100 90
10388* H75PAR30/LN/FL/2.5M/120V/STD 75 E26 120 2 800 40 Flood 2 000 2 500 1 100 15
50742* H75PAR30/LN/FL/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 2 800 40 Flood 2 000 5 000 825 15
PA
R3
0
PA
R3
8
PA
R2
0
PA
R3
0L
N
PA
R3
6
PA
R1
6
*
par
 STANDARD offers a full line of premium quality, pro-
fessional grade reflector halogen lamps in a variety of
shapes, wattages, voltage and beam spreads.
MOL  = 3 7⁄32 in. (82 mm)
Dia.  = 2.5 in. (63.5 mm)
MOL  = 3 7⁄32 in. (82 mm)
Dia.  = 2 in. (51 mm)
MOL  = 3 2  1⁄32 in. (93 mm)
Dia.  = 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)
MOL  = 4 1  3⁄16 in. (122 mm)
Dia.  = 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)
MOL  = 5 5⁄16 in. (135 mm)
Dia.  = 4 3⁄4 in. (121 mm)
MOL  = 2 3⁄4 in. (70 mm)
Dia.  = 4 1⁄2 in. (114 mm)
¹This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations, note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.
17
May 8, 2013
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Colour
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
PAR36
15269 H36PAR36/NSP/4M/ST/12V 36 **ST G53 12 3 000 13 Narrow Spot 3 500 4 000 N/A 12
15268 H36PAR36/WFL/4M/ST/12V 36 **ST G53 12 2 950 30 Wide Flood 1 000 4 000 N/A 12
15271 H50PAR36/NSP/4M/ST/12V 50 **ST G53 12 3 050 8 Narrow Spot 10 000 4 000 400 12
PAR38
10389*¹ H45PAR38/SP/5M/MS/130V/STD 45 E26SKT 130 2 800 15 Spot 5 800 5 000 390 15
50743*¹ H45PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD 45 E26SKT 130 2 800 36 Flood 1 700 5 000 390 15
51109* H60PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD 60 E26SKT 130 2 800 36 Flood 1 800 5 000 585 15
50113* H75PAR38/FL/2.5M/MS/120V/STD 75 E26SKT 120 2 800 36 Flood 2 400 2 500 1 100 15
50744*¹ H75PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD 75 E26SKT 130 2 800 36 Flood 2 400 5 000 825 15
10390*¹ H90PAR38/SP/5M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26SKT 130 2 800 12 Spot 3 000 5 000 950 15
10106* H90PAR38/FL/2.5M/MS/120V/STD 90 E26SKT 120 2 800 36 Flood 3 000 2 500 1 270 15
50745* H90PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26SKT 130 2 800 36 Flood 3 000 5 000 950 15
51082* H120PAR38/FL/2.5M/MS/120V/STD 120 E26SKT 120 2 800 36 Flood 4 000 2 500 1 740 15
51108*¹ H120PAR38/FL/5M/MS/130V/STD 120 E26SKT 130 2 800 36 Flood 4 000 5 000 1 270 15
PAR56
43494 Q500PAR56NSP 500 GX16d 120 2 950 32 Narrow Spot 96 000 4 000 8 000 6
43495 Q500PAR56MFL 500 GX16d 120 2 950 42 Flood 43 000 4 000 8 000 6
43496 Q500PAR56WFL 500 GX16d 120 2 950 66 Wide Flood 19 000 4 000 8 000 6
PAR64
43497 Q1000PAR64NSP 1 000 GX16d (Ext.) 120 3 000 31 Narrow Spot 200 000 4 000 19 400 90
11190 Q1000PAR64MFL 1 000 GX16d (Ext.) 120 3 000 45 Flood 80 000 4 000 19 400 15
43499 Q1000PAR64/WFL 1 000 GX16d (Ext.) 120 3 000 72 Wide Flood 33 000 4 000 19 400 15
Order
code
Description Watts
(W)
Base Volts
(V)
Colour
temp.
(K)
Beam
angle
(°)
Beam
spread
CBCP
(cd)
Average
life
(hrs)
Initial
lumens
(lm)
Case
qty
PAR30
10145¹ H75PAR30/CLB/5M/130V/STD 75 E26 130 2 800 40 Flood 1 700 5 000 1 100 15
PAR38
10146¹ H60PAR38/CLB/5M/MS/130V/STD 60 E26SKT 130 2 900 36 Flood 1 700 5 000 800 15
51180¹ H90PAR38/CLB/5M/MS/130V/STD 90 E26SKT 130 2 900 36 Flood 3 000 5 000 1 140 15
PA
R3
0
PA
R3
8
MOL  = 3 21⁄32 in. (93 mm)
Dia.  = 3 3⁄4 in. (95 mm)
MOL  = 5 5⁄16 in. (135 mm)
Dia.  = 4 3⁄4 in. (121 mm)
PA
R
**ST = Screw terminal
COOL BEAM REFLECTOR LAMPS have a dichroic
coating that allows for the heat to be released through
the back of the lamp; resulting in lower temperature
in front of the lamp.
Cool Beam lamps are ideal for restaurants and other
heat sensitive environments.
¹This product is no longer manufactured as per Energy Efficiency Regulations, note that it will remain available until stock is depleted.